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Acquiring and Maintaining Membership

* Acceptance of new members is achieved by a simple majority vote during
collaboration meetings

Members may change insitutions/affliliatons
*Members may resign

*Members may be removed after one year if no longer in the field but will be contacted
first

* Graduate students on Hall C experiments are automatically given membership once an
aggrement between the hall leader and the advisor/student is made. Upon graduating,
the student may be voted in to continue membership status

e Each institution will be represented by one or more designated contact person(s). An
annual audit of the will be conducted with the designated person(s)
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J’fo,e-rson Lab HOME ABOUT SCIENCE  CAREERS

- AN A AT S (“l Id L/ TULTIVIEL Jiinu Jlsl I—UV \ncau- . Hall C Wiki
only Shift Sche(.iule) e Shift Worker Information and Howtos
e Hall C Electronic Logbook e Hall C Procedures and References
e Run Safety Documents (June 2022-March e Standard Equipment Manual
2023) . e Detector Reference Information
o Condtjlct of Operations e Survey & Alignment Reports
o Experiment Safety Assessment e Data Management Plan (Hall )
Doc‘unjent e Document Database (Public)
o Radiation Safety Assessment e Document Database (Password required)
Document e Operating Procedures & Manuals
o SAF112 Training/Emergency e Old Logbook
Response Guidelines e Emergency Management
e Shift Worker Information and Howtos e ES&H Manual

e Accelerator Status

o HallCLive Status Maintenance/Safety/Installation

. Documentation
General Information

Staff

Hall C User's Group

Hall C User Collaboration List
User's Group mailing list

Hall C Mailing Lists
Conference Listings

Scientific Highlights in Hall C Related Links

Hall Work Governance
Bringing Equipment to the Lab
Work Planning Requirements
How/When to Write an OSP
HClList (Task List system)

Work Documents

Basic Equipment e Experimental Hall A
) e Experimental Hall B
e Super High Momentum Spectrometer e Experimental Hall D
(S.HMS) e 12 GeV Experiments
e High Momentum Spectrometer (HMS) e Hall C Wiki
e Cryogenic Target e Hall C Logbook
* Moller Eolanmeter ) e Document Database (Public)
e Beam Line Songsheet showing lon

e Document Database (Private)

Chambers e Hall C Task List - HCList

e Telephone numbers in hall and counting
house
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Hall C Membership Database

Jefferson Lab

MENU

Home

HALL C Collaboration Membership

Validate my info

Welcome William Henry | SIGN OUT

HOME INSIGHT MY LINKS

Membership info successfully updated.

Q

)

5 DEPARTMENT OF

W'/ ENERGY

Excel Download

Admin

Member
Name

Add another member

Institution Position | Preferred Email

Go to institutions

New Member

Experimental Involvement L
Nominations

Recently
completed
PhD
supervisio

Last
Modified

Provide Feedback
University of

Virginia,
Charlottesville,
VA (USA/VA)

Daniel Abrams Student | abrams@jlab.org

Edit Info

Virginia
Polytechnic
Inst. & State
Univ.,
Blacksburg, VA
(USA/VA)

Devi Adhikari Postdoc | adhidevi@)jlab.org

MOLLER

12/2/2022 | Edit Info

North Carolina
Ag. and Tech.
St. Univ.
Greensboro,
NC (USA/NC)

Abdellah

Facult
Ahmidouch acully

abdellah@jlab.org

10/3/2022 | Edit Info

Tohoku
University,
Sendai, Japan
(JAPAN)

Takeru

Student
Akiyama uden

akiyama@)jlab.org

JLab hypernuclear collaboration (E12-15-008, E12-19-002,
E12-20-013)

12/13/2022 | Edit Info

New Mexico
State University | Student

Mohammad Ali mjaradat@jlab.org

12/1/2022 | Edit Info
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Membership Database:

Editing Member Information

MENU

Edit collaboration member below

Welcome William Henry | SIGN OUT
HOME INSIGHT MY LINKS Q

.

@ ENERGY

Home
Validate my info
Admin

Member Name

William Henry

Institution

[Use On-File Insitution - Jefferson Lab ¢)

Position

[ Postdoc 3]

Add another
member

Go to institutions

Provide
Feedback

Preferred Email

|wmhenry@jlab.org

Experimental Involvement (which experiment,

which activity...)

F2, XEM, EMC, A1n, d2n|

Nominations for new members

NS

PhD students under your supervision who
graduated in the last 12 months: please
indicate name and date of graduation

Is collab membership admin

Check if yes

| Add/validate membership information | | Remove membership information |

e 2
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Membership Database

Q

uestions???7??

Anuruddha Rathnayake g:iversi(y of Virginia, .
Mudiyanselage VA)arlottesvll\e, VA (USA/ Student | adr@jlab.org
Argonne National R
Paul Reimer Laboratory, Argonne, IL S:’Z:’rscth reimer@)jlab.org
(USA/IL) fentt
. Florida International
e . — Stony Brook, State Joerg Reinhold Faculty | reinhold@jlab.
Member Name Institution Positi i Temple Universit; Ole Hansen Staft i . . A University (USA/ FL] @jiab-org
ion | Preferred Email Charles Clark Pmlapdelphia ;;I\)(/'USA/ o Student | cpelark@jlab.org Jefferson Lab (USA/VA) | g oy | Ole@jlab.org Wenliang Li University of New York Postdoc | billlee@jlab.org i )
- - — 3 (USA/NY) Julie Roche Ohio University, Athens, OH . ;
_ University °f Virginia, University of Virginia, Florian Hauenstein Jefferson Lab (USA/VA) Re.sea_rch hauenst@jlab.org iversi irqini (USA/OH) Faculy _|roche@lian.org
Daniel Abrams Charlottesville, VA (USA/ | Student |abrams@jlab.org Cameron Cotton Charlottesville, VA (USA/ | Student | ccotton@jlab.org Scientist Nil Li g:lvefslly o University of Tennessee,
VA) VA) . Universit - ilanga Liyanage arlottesville, VA (USA / Faculty | nilanga@jlab.org Michael Ryan N Student | Unavailable@jlab.
y of Regina, VA) Knoxville, TN (USA/ TN) @jlab.org
— - Nathan Heinrich Regina, SK, Canada Studs heinri j
Virginia Polytechnic Inst. & - . Staff gina, , udent einricn@jlab.org -
. - ) Silviu Covrig Dusa Jefferson Lab (USA/ VA ig@j Al Allikhanian National
Devi Adhikari State Univ., Blacksburg, VA |Postdoc | adhidevi@jlab.org ( ) | scientist | c0Vrig@ilab.org _ (CANADA) Dave Mack Jefferson Lab (USA/ VA) zgii?i;ih mack@jlab.org Galust Sargsyan Science Laboratory ge-s e?-rih sargsyan@jlab.org
(USA/VA) Catholic University of William Henry Jefferson Lab (USA/VA) | Postdoc | wmhenry@jlab.org (Armenia) clents
North Carolina Ag. and Joshua Crafts America , Washington, DC | Student | jpcrafts@jlab.org - Research Simona Malace Jefferson Lab (USA/VA) | Research i . : The College of William and
Douglas H . P simona@jlab.org Maria Satnik PP
Abdellah Ahmidouch Tech. St. Univ. Greensboro, | Faculty @jlab.org (USA/DC) uglas Higinbotham Jefferson Lab (USA/VA) | giiengst |d0UI@ilab-org Scientist = Mary (USA/VA) Student | msatnik@jlab-org
NC (USA/NC) Research y R University of Manitoba, University of C i
Mark Macrae Dalton Jefferson Lab (USA/ VA) 'search | alton@jlab.or : Catholic University of Juliette Mammei Winni i Sebastian Seeds roily of Connecticul, | tudent | sseeds@jlab.or
T ] Tohoku University, Sendai, - Scientist @j 9 Tanja Horn America , Washington, DC  |Faculty | hornt@jlab.org C'/’:::ZED%; Canada Faculty | crowder@jlab.org Storrs, CT (USA/CT) @jlab.org
akeru Akiyama Japan (JAPAN) Student | akiyama@jlab.org orovatar Datta University of Connecticut, |, [ b (USA/DC) ( ) Virginia Polytechnic Inst. &
Storrs, CT (USA/ CT) udent pdbforce@jlab.org University of linor Pete Markowi Florida International o Brannon Semp State Univ., Blacksburg, VA |Student | brannons@jlab.org
N New Mexico State . . Zheng Huang . Y inois- Faculty |zhuang@jlab.ol ete Markowitz University (USA/ FL, Faculty | markowit@jtab.org USA/VA) }
Mohammad Ali University (USA/ NM) Student | mjaradat@jlab.org . University of Virginia, Chicago, IL (USA/IL) g@jlab.org — = y ( ) L : )
onal Day Charlottesville, VA (USA/ | Faculty | donal@jlab.or University of Regi e McCaughan efferson Lab (USA/VA)  |Faculty |michaelm@jlab.org  Aph h niversity of Tennessee, i
Darko A . University of Zagreb, e VA) 9 Garth Hub versity of Regina, ‘ u - bhyuday Sharda Knoxvile, TN (USA/ TN) Postdoc | ashard@jlab.org
arko Androic Zagreb, Croatia (GROATIA) Faculty |androic@jlab.org uber Regina, SK, Canada Faculty | huberg@jlab.org A.l. Alikhanian National Research
\ A — CANADA arc ) — .. —
- . Shesha Devkota Mississippi State Universiy, [ o o [y one oo ( ) Arthur Mkrtchyan Science Laboratory Scientist | Mkrtchya@ijlab.org  Neven Simicevic Louisiana Tech University, | ¢ | neven@jlab.org
K Ani California State University, o Miss. State, MS (USA/ MS) jiab.org Old Dominion Universit, (Armenia) Ruston, LA (USATLA)
onrad Aniol Faculty | aniol@jlab.org Charles Hyde ¥ Faculty |hyde@jlab. i
Los Angeles (USA/ CA) Resoarch (USA/VA) y yde@jlab.org AL, Alikhanian National luliia Jefferson Lab (USA/VA) Postdoc | skorodum@jlab.org
Markus Diefenthaler Jefferson Lab (USA/ VA) . | mdiefent@jlab.org - ationa
Lawrence Berkeley R N Scientist Oliver Jevons University of Glasgow - - Hamlet Mkrtchyan Science Laboratory Faculty | hamlet@jlab.org Greg Smith Jefferson Lab (USA/ VA) Research itha@i
John Arrington Laboratory, Berkeley, CA S;S;:r:! johna@jlab.org Rupesh Dotel University of Connecticut, (United Kingdom) Postdoc | ojevons@jlab.org (Armenia) Scientist | ST9@jlab-org
otel ’ j
(USA/CA) Storrs, CT (USA/ CT) Postdoc | rupesh@jlab.org - Temple University, Sahara Jesmin Hampton University , ) Maniukrishna Suresh Hampton University , '
C The College of William and | Research Shuo Jia Philadelphia, PA (USA/ Pa) | St@eNt | shuoia@jiab.org Mohammed Prem Nazeer |Hampton, VA (USA/VA) | Stueent | saharam@jiab.org ' Hampton, VA (Us /va) | Student | msure@laborg
arlos Ayerbe Gayoso i " Mississippi State University, .
Mary (USA/ VA) Scientist gayoso@jlab.org Jim Dunne Vi Stz?e WS (USA T MSV) Faculty | dunne@jlab.org Research Sebastian Moran University of California, X Noah Swan Old Dominion University Student h :
- . State, Donald Jones Jefferson Lab (USA/VA) | S=2F | jonesde@lab.org Vasquez Riverside (USA/ CA) Student | smoran@jlab.org (USA/VA) udent | noahswan@jlab.org
Vladimir Berdnikov Jefferson Lab (USA/VA) a berdnik@jlab.ort i i
Scientist Jlab.org University of Tennessee, ; University of Tennessee, Holl ila- Research .
Burcu Duran Knoxville, TN (USA/ TN) Postdoc | bduran@jlab.org Mark Jones Jefferson Lab (USA/ VA) zﬁis:nzr;h jones@jlab.org Casey Morean Knoxvi\leyTN (USA/TN) Student | cmorean@jlab.org olly Szumila-Vance Jefferson Lab (USATVA) | s ientist |N1S2umita@jlab.org
Mississippi State University, I
Hem Bhatt . | Student | hdbhatt@jlab.or s
. .org y . e : esearch .
Miss. State, MS (USA/ MS) Argonne National Research| Carlos Munoz Camacho | //CLa0: Université Paris | o | o aabiorg o o Jefferson Lab (USATVA) | sgienist | 2runs@liab.org
Mississippi State University, Sylvester Joosten Laboratory, Argonne, IL | g o ey | Sicoste@itab.org Saclay (FRANCE)
Deepak Bhetuwal ! " | Student | bhetuwal@jlab.org DI Mississippi State University, (USA/IL) io Uni A.l. Allkhanian National
X ipangkar Dutta g i Ohio University, Athens, OH : Research .
Miss. State, MS (USA/ MS) pang| Miss. State, MS (USA/ MS) Faculty |ddutta@jlab.org Universty of Regina Jacob Murphy (USA/ OH) Y Student | jmurphy@jlab.org Vardan Tadevosyan Science Laboratory Scientisct tadevosn@jlab.org
Debaditya Biswas Virginia Tech (USA/VA) Postdoc | biswas@jlab.or Muhammad Junaid Regina, SK , C q' junaid@jl N (Armenia)
@jlab.org (CENAII:)A) , Canada Student | junaid@jlab.org Aruni Nadeeshani Mississippi State University |, . . Liguang Tang Jefferson Lab (USA/VA) | Faculty |tangi@jlab.org
Werner Boegiin Florida International Faculty | boeglinw@jlab Nadeeshani (USA/ Mississippi) ostdoc | arunin@jlab.org .
University (USA / FL eglinw@jlab.org - - Mississiopi S - y ] Virginia Union Universi . . Ohio University, Athens, OH o
y ( ) Lamiaa EI Fassi Miszls;lt;;;(); h;agte(b)gx:r’;nsy. Faculty | elfassi@jlab.org Narbe Kalantarians Ri(?hmond VA (USA/\I/tX) Faculty |narbe@jlab.org Sho Nagao The University of Tokyo Research ) Pramita Tiwari (USA/ OH) Student | ptiwari@jlab.org
Virginia Polytechnic Inst. & o ) . (JAPAN / Tokyo) Scientst_|*"920@I2b-019 Catholic University of
Marie Boer i . R . " Mississippi State University, " niversity of
(SLtjast: /Uvn:) Blacksburg, VA |Faculty | mboer@jlab.org Rolf Ent Jefferson Lab (USA/ VA) S:iseﬁi'sc‘h ent@jlab.org Abishek Karki Miss. Stz?e VIS (USA/ Msy) Student | abishek@jlab.org Richard Trotta America , Washington, DC | Student | trottar@jlab.org
. _ (USA/DC)
— Jennifer Finch Jefferson Lab (USA/VA) | Admin | finch@jlab.or University of Regina, Satoshi Nakamura The University of Tokyo | ¢ i — -
Peter Bosted The College of William and Faculty |bosted@jlab.org ) Qe Stephen Kay Regina, SK , Canada Postdoc | sjdkay@jlab.or. (JAPAN / Tokyo) aculty | nakamura@jiaborg University of Regina,
Mary (USA/ VA) Nadia Fomin University of Tennessee, Facul __ (CANA;)A ' jdkay@)jlab.org Ali Usman Regina, SK , Canada Student | aliusman@jlab.org
University of Virginia Knoxvill, TN (Usa/TN) | P2UY | fomin@Jzb-org ) (CANADA)
; ’ — y " . Ohio University, Athens, OH . Di i i i
John Boyd Charlottesville, VA (USA / Student | jboyd@jlab.org Eric Fuchey M!ssmsmpl State University, Postdoc | efuchey@jlab.org Paul King (USA/ OH) Y, Faculty | pking@jlab.org ien Nguyen Jefferson Lab (USA/VA) Postdoc | dien@jlab.org Hakon Vosk g.I: Alikhanian National Research -
VA) Miss. State, MS (USA/MS) m . Gabriel Niculescu James Madison University , Faculty | gabriel@jlab anyan (Ac;:]r;cr:algaboratory Scientist voskania@jlab.org
. niversity of Colorado, . ; i lab.org
Christopher Newport Vo Fui ;t:]hoku ME(:‘\CE‘\ ‘Gnd Ed Kinney Boulder, )(’30 (USA/CO) Faculty | kinney@jlab.org Harrisonburg, VA (USA/VA) Research
. . . armaceutical Universit Facult fujii@jlab.or ’ ji i i B j i j
Ed Brash University, Newport News, | Faculty | brash@jlab.org (JAPAN) Y y | luji@jlab.org amoton Univerat Kazuki Okuyama Tohoku University, Sendal, | o o0t | okuyama@jiab.org ogdan Wojtsekhowski | Jefferson Lab (USATVA) | ey | Pogdanwi@jlab.org
VA (USA/ VA) Michael Kon Hamg(on VA(UZAY,'VA) Faculty |kohim@jlab.org Japan (JAPAN) )
) Old Dominion Universit
Research i i Stephen Wood y i
Dave Gaskell Jefferson Lab ' ’ Hampton University , P Faculty | saw@jlab.or
Alexandre Camsonne Jefferson Lab (USA/VA) gla.ff tist camsonne@)jlab.org son Lab (USA/VA) Scientist gaskelld@jiab.org University of Regina, Tanvi Patel Hamgton VA (USAy/ VA) Student | tmpatel@jlab.org (USATVA) ’
cientis i . ) o -
Catholic University of Vijay Kumar Regina, 8K, Canada Student | vijay@jlab.org University of Reai Erik Wrightson Mississippi State University | gy 4o wrightso@jlab.org
Roger Carlini Jeff Staff . Yeranuhi Ghandilyan America, Washington, DC | Postdoc | yeran@jlab.or (CANADA) - rersity of Regina, (USA/ Mississippi) -
g i efferson Lab (USA/ VA) ... |carlini@jlab.org 3 jlab.org Alicia Postuma Regina, SK , Canada Student | apostuma@jlab.or
Scientist (USA/DC) Nathaniel Lashley- Hampton University , studort | raer (CANADA) P Jab.org Teinghua University, Beling
; udent | lashleyn@jlab.or i ' ’ J
Faraz Chahili Syracuse University, Student | f . Virginia Polytechnic Inst. & Colthirst Hampton, VA (USA/ VA) yn@j 9 T ——— Zhihong Ye China (CHINA) Faculty |yez@jlab.org
Syracuse, NY (USA/ NY) udent | farazch@jlab.org Mahmoud Gomina State Univ., Blacksburg, VA |Student | mgomina@jlab.org - Temple University, e e i iversi
Ruonan Li : 2 Postdoc | ruonanli@ilab.or Love Preet Preet Regina, SK , Canada Student | preet@jlab.or Old Dominion University .
- (USA/VA) Philadelphia, PA (USA/ PA) @jlab.org preci@jiab.cry Carlos Yero Postdoc | cyero@jlab.org
Sadie Cherry Jefferson Lab (USA/VA) | Admin cherry@jlab.org . (CANADA) (USA/VA) .
University of Tennessee Lawrence Berkele! i
A R Ryan Goodman | j v iversi
Virginia Polytechnic Inst. & Y Knoxville, TN (USA/ TN Student | rpgood@jlab.org Shuijie Li o University of Connecticut, ; University of New
. Laboratory, Berkel A Andrew Puckett i ;
Gyang Chung State Univ, Blacksburg, VA | Student | gehung@jian.org ol ) j (USAr/ g}"\)’) erkeley, C. Postdoc | shujie@jlab.org Storrs, CT (USA/ CT) Faculty | puckett@jlab.org Allison Zec Hampshire, Durham, NH Student | ajzec@jlab.org
(USA/VA) David Hamilton University of Glasgow F o@i ’ - — (USA/NH)
(United Kinadom) aculty | dhamito@jlab-org Stony Brook, State Bhasitha Thuthimal University of Virginia,
I Stony Brook, State T Dharmasena Purijala Charlottesville, VA (USA/ | Student |bhasitha@jlab.org » University of Virginia,
Lindagawa Gedara VA) Jixie Zhang Charlottesville, VA (USA/ Faculty | jixie@jlab.org
\/A\
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